SHREE DADIJI MANDIR TRUST
PRABHAVATI PUBLIC SCHOOL, TITILAGARH

(Run & Managed by Shree Dadiji Mandir Trust, Titilagarh)
A senior Secondary Co-Educational English Medium School with CBSE Curriculum
(Affillated to C.B.S.E, New Delhi, Code No - 1530057, School Code - 15466, IS0: 9001-2015 certified)

SDMTPPS: FEE STRUCTURE 2025-26
(Approved by SMC Members and duly presented before PRC Members)

b Admission Fee Examination +

Monthly Fee AY
: CLASS {per annum) Term Fee Tultlon Fee  |Skill + Activity [ 1o occment & |  Club Fee 202;-;:
S *For New Student | (per annum) (per month) practical Fee ERP Fee
’ .

A B c D E F G=C+D+E+F

Class Nur 5,500 4,500 1,420 120 60 85 1,685
Class LKG 6,500 4,500 1,430 120 60 85 1,695
Class UKG 6,500 4,500 1,530 120 €0 85 1,795
Class | 7,500 5,500 1,700 120 60 85 1,965
Class I 8,500 5,750 1,800 120 60 85 2,065
Class lll 8,500 5,750 1,880 120 60 85 2,145
Class IV 9,000 6,350 1,930 120 60 85 2,195
ClassV 9,000 6,350 2,100 120 60 85 2,365
Class VI 10,500 7,000 2,260 120 60 85 2,525
Class VIl 11,500 7,000 2,520 120 60 85 2,785
Class VIl 12,000 7,000 2,610 120 70 85 2,885
Class IX 14,500 7,500 2,800 170 70 85 3,125
Class X 14,500 7,500 3,100 170 70 85 3,425
* Rs. 300/- will be payable towards Registration Fee for New Admission/-;

* Rs. 60/- will be payable extra for Student 1D Card;

* Bus Fee for AY 2025-26 shall be as follows:
Slab Amount Per Month AY 2025-26
upto 5KM 1230
upto 10KM 1690
Above 10KM upto 20KM 2070
Note:

1_Fee stated above must be pald on quarterly basis on or before 7th of first month of every quarter;

Fee within the stipulated due time (i.e. 01-07th of the first month of every quarter);

3, School objective Is to have 100% cashless transactions a

discount of 0.25% on Tuition Fee will be provided. Further, Cash Handling charges may be levied if payment Is made through Cash;
provide 3 days grace perlod and Fee pald within 10th of first month of the quarter will not attract Late fine but without 0.50%/ 0.25% discount. If

4.5chool will

Fee paid after 10th date of the relevant month, Late fine will be charged as per rules, Humbly sayling, "LATE FINE" Is not our

defined itto

achleve the goal of “Fine-Less School”;

/'/

PRINCIPAL

SHREE DADIJI MANDIR TRUSY
PRABHAVATI PUBLIC SCHOO!

2. 0.50% discount on Tuition Fee will be given on payment of Fee before the stipulated due time or 0.25% discount on Tuition FIJWQQ;&BM &%A"Q IR

nd to promote banking transactions with online mode of payment against which an additional

earning tools, rather we see and have

5.4f, the quarterly school Fee with late fine Is not pald till 15th of the second month of the quarter, the management reserves all the right to take Strict ac“.c.m.

6.For Child With Special Needs (CWSN)- Discount of 2
must be of normal behaviour,

Board resery

e the right to approve or disapprove the application and the decislion of the trust can not be challenged,

59% - 75% on Tultion Fee will be given subject ta degree of disabilities, doctor's certificate and the student
such eligible students can apply to the Trust at the time of admission Itself with all required documents, The Dadiji Mandir Trust

7.f two children of same parent are studying In our school, then discount of 10% on Tultion Fee of younger child will be provided for the Academic year.
8. If three children of same parent are studying In our school, then additlonal discount of 10% on Tuitlon Fee of the youngest child will be provided for the
Academic year,

9, The School

| bus /van will picky,

bus Is delayed Students/Parents can not blame or held responsible the school/driver/helper,
10.f there Is any abnormal rise In fuel price and others, the Bus Fee |s subject ta change after Informing In the officlal schaol parents group.

11./f due to some forced and unavoldable circumstances, any bus Is completely breakdown, the m
and If not possible the Students/Parents can not blame or held respansible the schoal,

p & drop the students from schedule stop at schedula time only, Due to breakdown or some other unavoldable clrcumstances, if

B 1t will take all possible measures for alternate vehicle

12.The management reserves all right to amend or Introduce required terms and conditions as and when required and same will be shared In Parent's school
official whatsapp group.

13. Function & Célebration amount, if any, must be separately pald by the Parents when Intimated by the School authorlties
14, School has limited Seats for each class and the management reserves all the right ta take Strict action If confirmation Is ';m I PP s

to parents.
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